

07-31-2003

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10251	3615 💄 💄
	<u> </u>	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Noveon, Inc.	7:16:03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Noveon IP Holdings Corp.
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other State of Delaware	Association Limited Partnership	Internal Address: Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Road City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44141-3247 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? ☐Yes ✓ No	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 07/11/2003	Merger Change of Name	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Illinois Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,735,451
E None and address of new to the re-	Additional number(s) at	
 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed Name: Mary Ellen Stoll 		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
Street Address: 9911 Brecksville Roa	id	8. Deposit account number: 50-1501
City: Cleveland State: OH	Zip: 44141-3247	
0. Signatura	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Mary Ellen Stoll Name of Person Signing	() Si	Gue Stoll July 14, 2003 gnature 2
Mail doc	uments to be recorded with	respect, attachments, and document: required cover sheet information to: ademarks, Box Assignments D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, NOVEON, INC., of 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark:

Registration No.	Date of Issue	<u>Trademark</u>
2,735,451	July 8, 2003	BLAZEMASTER and Design

WHEREAS, NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP., of 9911 Brecksville Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44141-3247, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the pending registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said NOVEON, INC. does hereby assign unto said NOVEON IP HOLDINGS CORP. all rights, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the registration thereof.

EXECUTED at Brecksville, Ohio, as of the ____// day of July, 2003.

NOVEON, INC.

Christopher R. Clegg

Secretary

State of Ohio)
) SS
County of Cuyahoga)

RECORDED: 07/16/2003

Before me personally appeared Christopher R. Clegg, to me personally known, and acknowledged that he, being duly authorized, executed the foregoing instrument as his own free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation this

- Mary 10 E

SEAL

MARY JO ERVIN
Notary Public-State of Ohio
Qualified in Cuyahoga County
Commission Expires May 17, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 002790 FRAME: 0876